ROSA

Responsible Offshore
Science Alliance

Responsible Offshore Science Alliance Advisory Council
Meeting Agenda
March 29, 2024 e 1-3:30pm ET

Register in advance for this meeting here

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining.

12:55pm

1:00pm

1:10pm

1:30pm

1:45pm

2:20pm

2:45pm

Platform opens for signing on

If you are a ROSA primary Advisory Council member or an alternate serving in
that role, please put an asterisk at the front of your name in the Participant Panel
so we can identify you

Welcome, Introductions, Agenda Review
e Zoom poll of who is in the room

ROSA Updates - ROSA Staff
o New staff and board members
® Acoustic Telemetry committee
e Regional Research Program
e Strategic plan

Partner updates
e State of the Science and Regional Fund Administrator, NYSERDA
e New Jersey Update
e Other

Northeast Trawl Advisory Panel - Andy Jones, NMFS; Bobby Ruhle, FV Darana R
® Presentation: summary of results from monitoring with restrictor rope
tool
e Comments by Captain Ruhle
e Comments from Rutgers scientists
e Discussion

Preview of Results of Monitoring Focus Groups
® Pre-construction monitoring sectoral sessions discussion outcomes and
lessons learned

Construction and Post-Construction Monitoring — looking ahead - Crista Bank,
Vineyard Wind 1


https://cbi-org.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYsd-Curz0vHNQQ21OHVp8J1PIIU7EXHlyl#/registration

ROSA

Responsible Offshore
Science Alliance

3:05pm Fish FORWRD Update - Mike Pol, ROSA
e Webtool update & demo
® Feedback
3:25pm Action Items, Next Steps, and Other Business

3:30pm Adjourn



