

Responsible Offshore Science Alliance Advisory Council Meeting Agenda March 29, 2024 • 1-3:30pm ET

<u>Register in advance for this meeting here</u>

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining.

12:55pm	Platform opens for signing on If you are a ROSA primary Advisory Council member or an alternate serving in that role, please put an asterisk at the front of your name in the Participant Panel so we can identify you
1:00pm	 Welcome, Introductions, Agenda Review Zoom poll of who is in the room
1:10pm	 ROSA Updates - ROSA Staff New staff and board members Acoustic Telemetry committee Regional Research Program Strategic plan
1:30pm	 Partner updates State of the Science and Regional Fund Administrator, NYSERDA New Jersey Update Other
1:45pm	 Northeast Trawl Advisory Panel - Andy Jones, NMFS; Bobby Ruhle, FV Darana R Presentation: summary of results from monitoring with restrictor rope tool Comments by Captain Ruhle Comments from Rutgers scientists Discussion
2:20pm	 Preview of Results of Monitoring Focus Groups Pre-construction monitoring sectoral sessions discussion outcomes and lessons learned
2:45pm	Construction and Post-Construction Monitoring – looking ahead - <i>Crista Bank,</i> Vineyard Wind 1



3:05pm Fish FORWRD Update - Mike Pol, ROSA

- Webtool update & demo
- Feedback
- 3:25pm Action Items, Next Steps, and Other Business
- 3:30pm Adjourn